PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF WARREN 2016-2020 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONSOLIDATED PLAN PRIORITY NEEDS

The City of Warren is updating its 5-year Housing and Community Development Consolidated Plan, which is the strategic plan that guides the City's decisions on spending federal Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), Home Investment Partnerships (HOME) and Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) funds.

The public is invited to participate in establishing the Consolidated Plan Priority Needs. Please join us at one of the following meetings:

Wednesday, December 16 th	Thursday, December 17th	Tuesday, January 12, 2016
6:00 p.m.	1:00 p.m.	7:00 p.m.
Warren Community Center	Owen Jax Recreation Center	Council Chambers (Public
Conference Room A	Lower Level	Hearing)
5460 Arden	8207 E. Nine Mile Rd.	Warren Community Center
Warren, Michigan 48092	Warren, Michigan 48089	5460 Arden
		Warren, Michigan 48092

The needs, goals, objectives and strategies in the 2011-2015 Consolidated Plan will be reviewed at these meetings as will the activities undertaken during the past 5 years.

If you are unable to attend one of the meetings, you may submit written comments. Correspondence must reach the City by 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, January 13, 2016 to receive consideration. All correspondence should be addressed as follows:

City of Warren Office of Community Development One City Square, Suite 210 Warren, Michigan 48093

If you have any questions regarding the development of the City's 5-year Consolidated Plan Priority Needs, please call Community Development at (586) 574-4686.

James R. Fouts, Mayor Publish: Warren Weekly, Wednesday, December 16, 2015